This selection was made in order to find out the 

perceptions of undergraduate students across the types of Academic Institution. The 

population of undergraduate students in the selected academic institution is 64,470. The 

sample size chosen was approximately three hundred and ninety-eight (398) which is 

equivalent to 0.62% of the total population. The 398 chosen sample was divided amongst the 

three schools based on their respective population. Therefore, the sampling technique used 

for this research was probability sampling technique since all the subjects had an equal

[...]

This subsection entails the analysis, presentation and analysis of the respondent’s 

demographic data. It begins by analyzing the respondents’ demographic features and this is 

followed by analyzing appropriate questionnaire items meant to answer the research 

questions earlier raised in this study. A total of three hundred and ninety-eight (398) copies of 

the questionnaire were administered to students in the selected academic institutions in 

Kwara State and all copies were returned and deemed usable, constituting 100% response 

rate.  The data analyzed quantitatively are then interpreted in the paragraphs following the